505222764 12/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5269533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLEARCENTER, CORP.	12/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARCENTER, INC.		
Street Address:	1145 SOUTH 800 EAST, SUITE 300		
City:	OREM		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84097		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9384032
Patent Number:	9965294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)935-4936

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019354935

Email: ahc@prwlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: PHILLIPS RYTHER & WINCHESTER

Address Line 1: 124 SOUTH 600 EAST

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLEARCENTER0002.1 & 2.1.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN K. FLANAGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin K. Flanagan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-12-06_Assignment_to_ClearCenter_Inc_Signed#page1.tif source=2018-12-06_Assignment_to_ClearCenter_Inc_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505222764 REEL: 047733 FRAME: 0822

Docket Nos.: ClearCenter0002.1.1 and ClearCenter0002.1.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CLEARCENTER, CORP., a corporation having a place of business at 1145 South 800 East, Suite 300, Orem, Utah 84097, is the current Assignee ("ASSIGNOR") of the invention described in United States Patent No. 9,384,032, entitled METHODS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS FOR ESTABLISHING, SETTING-UP, AND MAINTAINING A VIRTUAL COMPUTER INFRASTRUCTURE, issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 5, 2016 and identified as Docket No. ClearCenter0002.1, as well as the invention described in United States Patent No. 9,965,294, entitled METHODS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS FOR ESTABLISHING, SETTING-UP, AND MAINTAINING A VIRTUAL COMPUTER INFRASTRUCTURE, issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2018, identified as Docket No. ClearCenter0002.1.1.

WHEREAS, CLEARCENTER, INC., a corporation having a place of business at 1145 South 800 East, Suite 300, Orem, Utah 84097 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patents, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said patents and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 047733 FRAME: 0823 ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

This Assignment is effective as of the earliest allowed date prior to the respective filing date(s) set forth above, on the respective filing date(s) set forth above, or as of the date of execution below.

CLEARCENTER, CORP. (Assignor)

	14	X ::/		
	immini		······	
Bv:	Signagi i	Posypeis (West N	S8385	
~ .	*******			

Michael Proper, CEO

Date: Dec 5, 2018

CLEARCENTER, INC. (Assignee)

By 3553 255 355 355 355

Michael Proper, CEO

 $_{\mathrm{Date:}}$ Dec 5, 2018

2

RECORDED: 12/06/2018